PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the fith named inventor's name on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment previously recorded on Reel 029034 Frame 0067. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the fifth named inventor's name on the Assignment document is Maximilian Stichlmeir.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Hoefner	07/31/2012
Sven Troester	07/20/2012
Bernd Schroeder	07/13/2012
Berthold Pfuhl	08/05/2012
Maximilian Stichlmeir	07/30/2012
Martin Laich	07/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH	
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70442	

Name:	Audi AG
Street Address:	Audi AG
City:	Ingolstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13261326	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0659

PATENT

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022862-9141-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Price

Total Attachments: 19

source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page1.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page2.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page3.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page4.tif source=12037897 AsFiled Corrective Assignment 10-19-2012#page5.tif source=12037897 AsFiled Corrective Assignment 10-19-2012#page6.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page7.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page8.tif source=12037897 AsFiled Corrective Assignment 10-19-2012#page9.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page10.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page11.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page12.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page13.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page14.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page15.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page16.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page17.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page18.tif source=12037897_AsFiled_Corrective_Assignment_10-19-2012#page19.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0660



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 28, 2012

PTAS

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 502076114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/27/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029034/0067 NUMBER OF PAGES: 17

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 022862-9141-US00

ASSIGNOR:

HOEFNER, DIRK DOC DATE: 07/31/2012

ASSIGNOR:

TROESTER, SVEN DOC DATE: 07/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

SCHROEDER, BERND DOC DATE: 07/13/2012

ASSIGNOR:

PFUHL, BERTHOLD DOC DATE: 08/05/2012

ASSIGNOR:

STICHLMEIR, MAXIMILLIAN DOC DATE: 07/30/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LAICH, MARTIN DOC DATE: 07/06/2012

 ASSIGNEE:

ROBERT BOSCH GMBH POSTFACH 30 02 20 STUTTGART, GERMANY 70442

ASSIGNEE:

AUDI AG AUDI AG INGOLSTADT, GERMANY 85045

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13261326 FILING DATE: 06/14/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: FUEL SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0662



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Hoefner	07/31/2012
Sven Troester	07/20/2012
Bernd Schroeder	07/13/2012
Berthold Pfuhl	08/05/2012
Maximillian Stichlmeir	07/30/2012
Martin Laich	07/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Robert Bosch GmbH	
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70442

Name:	Audi AG
Street Address:	Audi AG
City:	Ingolstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	13261326
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		

Fax Number: 4142770656 **Phone:** 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022862-9141-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Price
Signature:	/drp-tmp/
Date:	09/27/2012

Total Attachments: 15

source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page1.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page3.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page4.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page5.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page5.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page6.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page7.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page8.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page9.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page10.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page11.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page12.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page13.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page13.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page14.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page14.tif source=11939758_022862-9141-US00_Executed_Assignment_- as_filed#page15.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2114353

 Receipt Date:
 09/27/2012

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | &BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	id interest: (check all t	hat apply):		
×					
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention			
×					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Fil		12	
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			***************************************	
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No. PCT/	EP 2011/059633		
	Other (specify)				
litte of the		AN INTERNAL COMBU	TOTAL CARANTE		
nventors (a					
	Name		Address		
Dirk HOEF		Grasselweg 14, 91809 Wellheim, Germany			
Sven TRO	·······	Muenchener Strasse 124, 86633 Neuburg an der Donau, Germany			
Bernd SCI	<u> </u>	Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Esslingen, Germany			
Berthold P	······	Graf-Hartmann-Strasse 59/1, 71706 Markgroeningen, Germany			
		Arn Güßgraben 23A, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany			
Martin LAI	CH	Sylvanerweg 8, 71711	Murr, Germany		
	**				
<u></u>					

Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors; n	Docket No. R.326422	
Assignees		
Name	Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH 50%	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Gem	nany
Name	Address	
Audi AG 50%	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

Docket No. R.326422

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Dirk HOEFNER	X-1/275 31.07.12 X
Sven TROESTER	
Bernd SCHROEDER	
Berthold PFUHL	
Maximilian STICHLMEIR	
Martin LAICH	
:	
*	

[Page 3 of 3]

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title i	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
×	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 13/261,326			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 14, 20	012		
	United States Provisional Patent App.	lication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No. PCT/EP 2011/059633	<u> </u>		
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	FUEL SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE				
Inventors (a		2 5 J			
Dirk HOEF	Name	Address Grasselweg 14, 91809 Wellheim, Germar	27		
Sven TRO		Muenchener Strasse 124, 86633 Neuburg			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Essling			
	Bernd SCHROEDER Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Esslingen, Germany Berthold PFUHL Graf-Hartmann-Strasse 59/1, 71706 Markgroeningen, Germany				
Maximilian	STICHLMEIR	Am Güßgraben 23A, 85055 Ingolstadt, Ge	and the second s		
Martin LAK	Martin LAICH Sylvanerweg 8, 71711 Murr, Germany				
ļ					
	· · ·				
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

PATENT REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0668

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. R.326422	
Assignees			
Name		Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH	50%	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germa	any
Name		Address	
Audi AG	50%	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
. V 0377E			
Name		Address	
Name		Address	

Docket No. R.326422

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, und/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Dirk HOEFNER		
Sven TROESTER	X 5 x x 2901/20-0	
Bernd SCHROEDER	,	
Berthold PFUHL		
Maximilian STICHLMEIR		
Martin LAICH		

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title i	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
×	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 13/261,326			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 14, 20	012		
	United States Provisional Patent App.	lication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No. PCT/EP 2011/059633	<u> </u>		
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	FUEL SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE				
Inventors (a		2 5 J			
Dirk HOEF	Name	Address Grasselweg 14, 91809 Wellheim, Germar	27		
Sven TRO		Muenchener Strasse 124, 86633 Neuburg			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Essling			
	Bernd SCHROEDER Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Esslingen, Germany Berthold PFUHL Graf-Hartmann-Strasse 59/1, 71706 Markgroeningen, Germany				
Maximilian	STICHLMEIR	Am Güßgraben 23A, 85055 Ingolstadt, Ge	and the second s		
Martin LAK	Martin LAICH Sylvanerweg 8, 71711 Murr, Germany				
ļ					
	· · ·				
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

PATENT REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0671

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422			1
Assignees			
Name		Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH	50%	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germa	any
Name		Address	
Audi AG	50%	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	
Name		Address	

Docket No R.326422

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignces, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Noturization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Nume	Signature/Date
Dirk HOEFNER	
Sven TROESTER	
Bernd SCHROEDER	200
Berthold PFUHL	Senther While X 5. 8 2012
Maximilian STICHLMEIR	**/
Martin LAICH	
	3
2	

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):		
×	United States of America rights, title a	und interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serie			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 14, 2	012	
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	······································	
	United States Patent No(s).			
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No. PCT/EP 2011/059633		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the	Invention			
	FUEL SYSTEM FOR	AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE		
nventors (a	ssignors)		······································	
	Name	Address		
Dirk HOEF	NER	Grasselweg 14, 91809 Wellheim, Germai	ny	
Sven TRO	ESTER	Muenchener Strasse 124, 86633 Neuburg	g an der Donau, Germany	
Bernd SCI	rnd SCHROEDER Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Esslingen, Germany			
Berthold P	Berthold PFUHL Graf-Hartmann-Strasse 59/1, 71706 Markgroeningen, Germany		kgroeningen, Germany	
Maximilian	Maximilian STICHLMEIR Am Güßgraben 23A, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany		ermany	
Martin LAI	СН	Sylvanerweg 8, 71711 Murr, Germany		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. R.326422
Assignees		
Name	Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH 50%	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germa	ny
Name	Address	
Audi AG 50%	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
	Address	
Name	Austress	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

Docket No. R.326422

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignces, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
2
4//24
× 1/1/2/2020 × 30 7 12

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) R.326422				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title i	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
×	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 13/261,326			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 14, 20	012		
	United States Provisional Patent App.	lication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No. PCT/EP 2011/059633	<u> </u>		
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	FUEL SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE				
Inventors (a		2 5 J			
Dirk HOEF	Name	Address Grasselweg 14, 91809 Wellheim, Germar	27		
Sven TRO		Muenchener Strasse 124, 86633 Neuburg			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Essling			
	Bernd SCHROEDER Liebersbronner Strasse 32, 73732 Esslingen, Germany Berthold PFUHL Graf-Hartmann-Strasse 59/1, 71706 Markgroeningen, Germany				
Maximilian	STICHLMEIR	Am Güßgraben 23A, 85055 Ingolstadt, Ge	and the second s		
Martin LAK	Martin LAICH Sylvanerweg 8, 71711 Murr, Germany				
ļ					
	· · ·				
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

PATENT REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0677

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. R.326422
Assignees		
Name	Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH 50%	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Gem	nany
Name	Address	
Audi AG 50%	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

Docket No. R.326422

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ucknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
13.07. 12 Sed Gel
4, ,
106.02.112 / /4·Kent